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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

646 607 663 e

UG [3 Years Program(s)]

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 99 104 -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically | Socially No. of students | No. of students | No. of students | No. of stude
programs Male Female Students | State State Country Backward Challenged | receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) | Students | Students (Including | (Including | (Including | (Including (SC+ST+OBC | tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement | reimbursement | reimbursement | tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from from the reimbursemd
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG[3Years 0 1628 1628 1614 14 0 497 1094 857 0 0 734
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 0 203 203 203 0 0 70 128 77 0 0 121

Program(s)]



Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of students graduating
in minimum stipulated time

No. of
students
placed

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic

Year students intake in the | students admitted in Year
year the year

(2013-14) 530 508 (2015-16)

(2014-15) 549 525 (2016-17)

(2015-16) 663 557 (2017-18)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

366

322

371

No. of students graduating in

minimum stipulated time

31

3

53

No. of
students
placed

184000 (One lakh eighty four
thousand)

180000 (One lakh eighty
thousand)

180000 (One lakh eighty
thousand)

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

299

226

231

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic

Year students intake in the students admitted in the | Year
year year

(2014-15) 91 81 (2015-16)

(2015-16) 92 81 (2016-17)

(2016-17) 104 a1 (2017-18)

72

74

74

38

144000 (one lakh forty
foour thousand)

180000 (One lakh eighty
thousand)

180000 (One lakh eighty
thousand)



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

316052 (Three lakhs sixteen thousa
nd and fifty two only)

2438838 (Twenty four lakhs thirty e
ight thousand eight hundred and t
hirty eight only}

1990156 (Nineteen lakhs ninety tho
usand one hundred and fifty six on

ly)

56785037 (Five crores sixty seven |
akhs eighty five thousand thirty sev
en only)

133000 (One lakh thirty three thou

sand)

97386 (Ninety seven thousand thre
e hundred and eighty six only)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

263060 (Two lakhs sixty three thou
sand and sixty only)

150000 (one Lakh fifty thousand on
ly)

4400000 (Forty four lakhs only)

34734216 (Three crore forty seven |
akhs thirty four thousand two hun
dred and sixteen only)

8474829 (Eight four lakhs seventy T
our thousand eight hundred and t
wenty nine only)

200000 (Two lakhs only)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

79014 (Seventy nine thousand ar
forteen only)

5690383 (Fifty six lakhs ninety thi
sand three hundred and eighty tl
ee only)

3500000 (Thirty five lakhs only)

32512440 (Three Crore twenty fiv
lakhs twelve thousand four hund
d and forty only)

1200000 (Twelve lakhs only)

188000 (One lakh eight eight tho
and only)

Yes, more than 40% of the
buildings

Yes

Yes, less than 40% of the building



Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous

year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender = Qualification Experience (In Is Associated Currently working Joining Leaving Association
Months) Last Year with institution? Date Date type
1 Deena Meria Jose 43  Assistant Female Ph.D 174 Yes Yes 18-10-2006 - Regular =
Professor
7 Minoo Divakaran 49  Assistant Female @ Ph.D 312 Yes Yes 19-10-2006 = -- Regular
Professor
B Jija Mathew 41 Assistant Female Ph.D T Yes Yes 04-06-2012 - Regular
Professor
4 Sr Pilty Peter 32 | Other Female = M. Phil 18 Yes Yes 07-06-2017 - Adhoc /
Contractual
5 Binilsha P 28  Other Female M. Phil 26 Yes Yes 16-06-2016 - Adhoc /
Contractual
6 Deepa Ashok K 38 | Other Female M.COM 96 Yes Yes 23-06-2010 - Adhoc /
Contractual
7 Prasy VK 30  Other Female M. Phil 84 Yes Yes 01-01-2011 - Adhoc /
Contractinal
8 Beena K C 54  Other Female = MBA 372 Yes Yes 29-08-2016 - Adhoc / e
Contractual
9 Ninikala K 34  Assistant Female M. Phil 3 Yes Yes 10-08-2016  -- Regular
Professor
10 Shiji P 38  Assistant Female = M. Phil 24 Yes Yes 11-08-2016  -- Regular
Professor
11 Reshma P 28  Other Female NET 48 Yes Yes 04-08-2014 - Adhoc /
Contractual
12 Arunima P 28 | Other Female M.COM 48 Yes Yes 07-10-2014 -

Adhoc /
Contractual



13

14

15

16

47

18

19

20

21

23

24

25

26

Gigy Abraham

Anjana George

Sr Asha Thomas

Deepthi Jose

Anu Jose

Sr Sheeba

Andrews

KT Vidya

Leeji Francis

Shyama E

Ramani CE

Bindu A

Shanthi Vijayan

Surya K

Aparna
Nandakumar

53

29

38

32

33

43

31

55

49

52

51

43

36

34

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Ph.D

NET

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.A

M. Phil

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

362

73

124

23

30

145

#3

390

287

286

281

85

97

49

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

30-03-1993

04-06-2012

03-03-2008

09-08-2016

08-06-2016

01-06-2006

04-06-2012

09-07-1986

05-09-19594

21-12-19%4

20-02-1995

01-06-2011

02-06-2011

09-06-2014

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Adhoc /
Contractual H
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular



27

28

29

30

31

S

24

34

3h

36

37

38

39

40

41

Elizabeth Antony

Preethy Mary

George

Jancey C Chacko

Rosamma

Devasia K

Prajila K

Priya K

Sr Jaseena Joseph

S Sreekumari

Suchithra E

Priyadarsini P

Susmitha

Ramakrishnan

Laina P

Latha P

Panakkada

A Sobha

Sumangala R

30

31

52

25

27

34

45

50

55

43

45

42

54

45

54

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Other

Other

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.A

MSc{Mathematics)

MSc(Mathematics)

MSc(Mathematics)

Ph.D

Ph.D

MSc(Statistics)

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

49

46

324

368

36

145

216

150

158

158

133

350

144

13

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

10-06-2014

01-10-2014

01-07-1991

12-10-1987

07-09-2015

01-07-2014

01-06-2006

06-06-2006

16-09-1987

01-06-2006

02-06-2006

02-06-2008

31-01-1990

01-08-2007

01-02-2008

]

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual [

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



42

43

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

Sini R

Jeena K

Siji A

Shija K

LijiP G

Manjusha K K

Savitha SV

Shilka MV

Jisha K

Shiya T

Smitha S

Ann Rose Angels

T

Nishi Ann

Sangeetha G
Kaimal

37

43

7

34

28

34

36

24

39

42

37

31

44

40

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Professor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

NET

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M.COM

Ph.D

Ph.D

105

105

85

85

=75]

126

120

30

133

156

109

97

215

T

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

30-03-2011

01-06-2011

06-06-2011

07-06-2011

04-08-2014

02-07-2008

10-01-2011

12-02-2015

01-06-2007

04-07-2005

15-06-2009

24-06-2010

03-06-2008

05-06-2012

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc / H

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular



56

i

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

E Julie

Sangeetha K

SHASWATIT

ANVITHA P

SRUTHI K

ASWATHY C

CHINJU

VARGHESE E

TESSY CARDOZ

ANNA JACOB

FASHIYA PS

AMRITHA RAJ

INDULEKHA KP

ALOSHYA B

SIMON

NIMLY P

FABEENAEV

39

34

25

24

23

25

24

30

DT

35

26

28

22

29

25

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Professor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.COM

M. Sc.

M.5c.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M. Phil

MCA

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.A

M.A

M. Phil

M.A

o

2

24

36

10

24

18

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

19-07-2012

12-08-2016

01-06-2016

09-07-2018

03-07-2018

12-06-2018

12-06-2018

25-06-2018

01-08-2018

12-06-2018

02-07-2018

13-06-2016

18-07-2018

02-08-2016

02-06-2018

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

H

-



71

72

7

74

75

76

7T

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

HRIDYA MP

SHARANYA VP

AMBILI THOMAS

DIPJA AP

JANEESHA AP

DINU N

VIDHYA

KRISHNAN T

SREYA K

ASHWINI

SUDARSHAN

NIVEDHYA
PRAMMN

KAVITHAT

VARSHA VINU

SAINAK C

LINI E

HEERA K

EFFY CHRISTY
CHERIYAN

3

25

28

26

28

25

27

24

24

24

3

24

25

47

25

52

Other

Other

Assistant

Professor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.A

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M.A (Tourism

Management)

M.A

M.COM

Ph.D

M.A

M. Sc.

M.A

M .Sc.

M.A

12

36

18

14

24

24

156

30

336

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-08-2018

03-10-2017

08-08-2016

12-07-2016

18-07-2018

03-07-2018

09-10-2017

12-06-2018

03-07-2018

08-08-2017

12-06-2018

09-07-2018

16-11-2018

20-06-2005

01-06-2016

01-10-1990

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual |=

Adhoc /

Cantractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual






