

# National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



## Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-44532

Institute Name: Providence Womens College

## Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	646	607	663			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	99	104				

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of studer who are not receiving full tuition fee reimburseme
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	0	1628	1628	1614	14	0	497	1094	857	0	0	734
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	0	203	203	203	0	0	70	128	77	0	0	121

## Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	530	508	(2015-16)	366	51	184000 (One lakh eighty four thousand)	299
(2014-15)	549	525	(2016-17)	322	31	180000 (One lakh eighty thousand)	226
(2015-16)	663	557	(2017-18)	371	53	180000 (One lakh eighty thousand)	231

PG [2 Years Program	n(s)]: Placement	& higher studies	for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	91	81	(2015-16)	72	38	144000 (one lakh forty foour thousand)	5
(2015-16)	92	81	(2016-17)	74	15	180000 (One lakh eighty thousand)	3
(2016-17)	104	91	(2017-18)	74	17	180000 (One lakh eighty thousand)	7

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (exclu	iding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	316052 (Three lakhs sixteen thousa nd and fifty two only)	263060 (Two lakhs sixty three thou sand and sixty only)	79014 (Seventy nine thousand ar forteen only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	2438838 (Twenty four lakhs thirty e ight thousand eight hundred and t hirty eight only)	150000 (one Lakh fifty thousand on ly)	5690383 (Fifty six lakhs ninety the sand three hundred and eighty the ee only)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	1990156 (Nineteen lakhs ninety tho usand one hundred and fifty six on ly)	4400000 (Forty four lakhs only)	3500000 (Thirty five lakhs only)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	56785037 (Five crores sixty seven I akhs eighty five thousand thirty sev en only)	34734216 (Three crore forty seven l akhs thirty four thousand two hun dred and sixteen only)	32512440 (Three Crore twenty fix lakhs twelve thousand four hund d and forty only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	133000 (One lakh thirty three thou sand)	8474829 (Eight four lakhs seventy f our thousand eight hundred and t wenty nine only)	1200000 (Twelve lakhs only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	97386 (Ninety seven thousand thre e hundred and eighty six only)	200000 (Two lakhs only)	188000 (One lakh eight eight tho and only)
PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged stude	nts		
1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?			Yes, more than 40% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs students?	s and transportation from one building	to another for handicapped	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handical	oped students?		Yes, less than 40% of the building

### Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

1

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Deena Meria Jose	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	174	Yes	Yes	18-10-2006		Regular
2	Minoo Divakaran	49	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	312	Yes	Yes	19-10-2006		Regular
3	Jija Mathew	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	72	Yes	Yes	04-06-2012		Regular
4	Sr Pilty Peter	32	Other	Female	M. Phil	18	Yes	Yes	07-06-2017		Adhoc / Contractua
5	Binilsha P	28	Other	Female	M. Phil	26	Yes	Yes	16-06-2016		Adhoc / Contractua
6	Deepa Ashok K	38	Other	Female	M.COM	96	Yes	Yes	23-06-2010		Adhoc / Contractua
7	Prasy V K	30	Other	Female	M. Phil	84	Yes	Yes	01-01-2011		Adhoc /
8	Beena K C	54	Other	Female	MBA	372	Yes	Yes	29-08-2016		Adhoc / Contractua
9	Ninikala K	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	23	Yes	Yes	10-08-2016		Regular
10	Shiji P	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	24	Yes	Yes	11-08-2016		Regular
11	Reshma P	28	Other	Female	NET	48	Yes	Yes	04-08-2014		Adhoc / Contractua
12	Arunima P	28	Other	Female	M.COM	48	Yes	Yes	07-10-2014		Adhoc / Contractua

13	Gigy Abraham	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	362	Yes	Yes	30-03-1993	 Regular
14	Anjana George	29	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	73	Yes	Yes	04-06-2012	 Regular
15	Sr Asha Thomas	38	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	124	Yes	Yes	03-03-2008	 Regular
16	Deepthi Jose	32	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	23	Yes	Yes	09-08-2016	 Regular
17	Anu Jose	33	Other	Female	Ph.D	30	Yes	Yes	08-06-2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
18	Sr Sheeba Andrews	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	145	Yes	Yes	01-06-2006	 Regular
19	K T Vidya	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	73	Yes	Yes	04-06-2012	 Regular
20	Leeji Francis	55	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	390	Yes	Yes	09-07-1986	 Regular
21	Shyama E	49	Associate Professor	Female	M.A	287	Yes	Yes	05-09-1994	 Regular
22	Ramani C E	52	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	286	Yes	Yes	21-12-1994	 Regular
23	Bindu A	51	Associate Professor	Female	M.A	281	Yes	Yes	20-02-1995	 Regular
24	Shanthi Vijayan	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	85	Yes	Yes	01-06-2011	 Regular
25	Surya K	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	97	Yes	Yes	02-06-2011	 Regular
26	Aparna Nandakumar	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	49	Yes	Yes	09-06-2014	 Regular

27	Elizabeth Antony	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	49	Yes	Yes	10-06-2014	 Regular
28	Preethy Mary George	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	46	Yes	Yes	01-10-2014	 Regular
29	Jancey C Chacko	52	Associate Professor	Female	M.A	324	Yes	Yes	01-07-1991	 Regular
30	Rosamma Devasia K	55	Associate Professor	Female	MSc(Mathematics)	368	Yes	Yes	12-10-1987	 Regular
31	Prajila K	27	Other	Female	MSc(Mathematics)	36	Yes	Yes	07-09-2015	 Adhoc / Contractual
32	Priya K	34	Other	Female	MSc(Mathematics)	48	Yes	Yes	01-07-2014	 Adhoc / Contractual
33	Sr Jaseena Joseph	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	145	Yes	Yes	01-06-2006	 Regular
34	S Sreekumari	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	06-06-2006	 Regular
35	Suchithra E	55	Assistant Professor	Female	MSc(Statistics)	150	Yes	Yes	16-09-1987	 Regular
36	Priyadarsini P	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	158	Yes	Yes	01-06-2006	 Regular
37	Susmitha Ramakrishnan	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	158	Yes	Yes	02-06-2006	 Regular
38	Laina P	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	133	Yes	Yes	02-06-2008	 Regular
39	Latha P Panakkada	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	350	Yes	Yes	31-01-1990	 Regular
40	A Sobha	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	144	Yes	Yes	01-08-2007	 Regular
41	Sumangala R	54	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	137	Yes	Yes	01-02-2008	 Regular

42	Sini R	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	105	Yes	Yes	30-03-2011	 Regular
43	Jeena K	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	105	Yes	Yes	01-06-2011	 Regular
44	Siji A J	37	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	85	Yes	Yes	06-06-2011	 Regular
45	Shija K	34	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	85	Yes	Yes	07-06-2011	 Regular
46	Liji P G	28	Other	Female	M. Phil	53	Yes	Yes	04-08-2014	 Adhoc / Contractual
47	Manjusha K K	34	Other	Female	Ph.D	126	Yes	Yes	02-07-2008	 Adhoc / Contractual
48	Savitha S V	36	Other	Female	M. Phil	120	Yes	Yes	10-01-2011	 Adhoc / Contractual
49	Shilka M V	29	Other	Female	M. Phil	30	Yes	Yes	12-02-2015	 Adhoc / Contractual
50	Jisha K	39	Other	Female	M. Phil	133	Yes	Yes	01-06-2007	 Adhoc / Contractua
51	Shiya T	42	Other	Female	M.Sc.	156	Yes	Yes	04-07-2005	 Adhoc / Contractual
52	Smitha S	37	Other	Female	M. Phil	109	Yes	Yes	15-06-2009	 Adhoc / Contractua
53	Ann Rose Angels T	31	Other	Female	M.COM	97	Yes	Yes	24-06-2010	 Adhoc / Contractua
54	Nishi Ann	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	215	Yes	Yes	03-06-2008	 Regular
55	Sangeetha G Kaimal	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	72	Yes	Yes	05-06-2012	 Regular

56	E Julie	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	72	Yes	Yes	19-07-2012	 Regular
57	Sangeetha K	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	72	Yes	Yes	12-08-2016	 Regular
58	SHASWATI T	25	Other	Female	M.COM	24	Yes	Yes	01-06-2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
59	ANVITHA P	24	Other	Female	M.Sc.	4	No	Yes	09-07-2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
60	SRUTHI K	23	Other	Female	M.Sc.	4	No	Yes	03-07-2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
61	ASWATHY C	25	Other	Female	M.Sc.	6	Yes	Yes	12-06-2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
62	CHINJU VARGHESE E	24	Other	Female	M.Sc.	6	No	Yes	12-06-2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
63	TESSY CARDOZ	30	Other	Female	M. Phil	5	No	Yes	25-06-2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
64	ANNA JACOB	27	Other	Female	MCA	36	No	Yes	01-08-2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
65	FASHIYA PS	35	Other	Female	Ph.D	5	No	Yes	12-06-2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
66	AMRITHA RAJ	26	Other	Female	M. Phil	10	No	Yes	02-07-2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
67	INDULEKHA KP	28	Other	Female	M.A	24	Yes	Yes	13-06-2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
68	ALOSHYA B SIMON	22	Other	Female	M.A	4	No	Yes	18-07-2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
69	NIMLY P	29	Other	Female	M. Phil	18	Yes	Yes	02-08-2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
70	FABEENA E V	25	Other	Female	M.A	6	No	Yes	02-06-2018	 Adhoc / Contractual

71	HRIDYA MP	31	Other	Female	Ph.D	4	No	Yes	01-08-2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
72	SHARANYA VP	25	Other	Female	M.Sc.	12	Yes	Yes	03-10-2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
73	AMBILI THOMAS	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	36	Yes	Yes	08-08-2016	 Regular
74	DIPIJA AP	26	Other	Female	M. Phil	18	Yes	Yes	12-07-2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
75	JANEESHA AP	28	Other	Female	Ph.D	5	No	Yes	18-07-2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
76	DINU N	25	Other	Female	M.Sc.	5	No	Yes	03-07-2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
77	VIDHYA KRISHNAN T	27	Other	Female	M. Phil	14	No	Yes	09-10-2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
78	SREYA K	24	Other	Female	M.A.(Tourism Management)	24	No	Yes	12-06-2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
79	ASHWINI SUDARSHAN	24	Other	Female	M.A	5	No	Yes	03-07-2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
80	NIVEDHYA	24	Other	Female	M.COM	24	Yes	Yes	08-08-2017	 Adhoc /
81	KAVITHA T	31	Other	Female	Ph.D	5	No	Yes	12-06-2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
82	VARSHA VINU	24	Other	Female	M.A	3	No	Yes	09-07-2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
83	SAJNA K C	25	Other	Female	M.Sc.	7	No	Yes	16-11-2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
84	LINI E	47	Other	Female	M.A	156	Yes	Yes	20-06-2005	 Adhoc / Contractual
85	HEERA K	25	Other	Female	M.Sc.	30	Yes	Yes	01-06-2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
86	EFFY CHRISTY CHERIYAN	52	Other	Male	M.A	336	Yes	Yes	01-10-1990	 Adhoc / Contractual